ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED **EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION**



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary S. Sivakumar

Ram Nath Mob:9868231711

Financial Secretary

Mob:9432001010 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

President

Mob:9773760445 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/ CMD/2019

Dated 21.08.2019

To, Shri P.K.Purwar, CMD, BSNL, New Delhi-1.

Severe disruption in maintaining day-to-day service in Calcutta Telephones Subject:

District due to non-payment of JCL (Contractual) Labour Wages.

CS, Calcutta TD. Lr.NO. CS/GS/JCL/2019-20/01 Dated 20th August' 2019 Ref:

Respected Sir,

We would like to draw your kind attention on the above cited subject. In this regard kindly find attached herewith the letter received from the Circle Secretary, Calcutta Telephones District which is self-explanatory.

It is bring to your kind notice that there is severe disruption in maintaining day-to-day services in CTD due to non-payment of JCL (Contractual) wages for the last 7 months, the present situation is beyond control and the existing LL/BB/Leased lines of Calcutta Telephones are badly affected due to nonrestoration of the same and revenue is decreasing day by day. The CTD Authority is well aware of the fact and on behalf of the Association, persuasion has been done for payment of JCL wages at least for 2 months to bring the situation under the control for the time being but the same has been failed as no action has been taken by the Authority yet. JCLs are even not in a position to come for duty due to lack of money and the working atmosphere in CTD is worsen day by day. As a result, our BSNL Field Officers are unable to overcome the situation and even loyal customers are leaving BSNL Service.

In view of the foregoing, we, would therefore, request your good self to kindly intervene in this matter and cause to issue necessary instructions to the Officer concerned to arrange the payment of JCL wages at least for 2 months for the time being to avoid further deterioration of Telecom Services in CTD.

With Kind Regards

Encl: As above. Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) **General Secretary**

Copy for favour of kind information and necessary action to:

(1) Shri S.K.Gupta, Director (Finance), BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001

(2) Shri Sheetla Prasad, Director (CM/HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001